Maritime Geothermal Ltd.
P.O. Box 2555, 170 Plantation Road
Petitcodiac, NB  E4Z 6H4
(506) 756-8135
002489SPC-01
10-Dec-2020

Maritime Geothermal Ltd. has a continuous improvement policy and reserves the right to modify specification
data at any time without prior notice .
Model Nomenclature
APPLICATION TABLE
MODEL FUNCTION REFRIGERANT VOLTAGE COMPRESSOR OUTDOOR HEAT
EXCHANGER
INDOOR HEAT
EXCHANGER
REVISIONS
W-90      H B
2
4
5
S C
Z
C
Z 01
This manual applies only to the models and revisions listed in this table.
WH—90—H—B—5S—CC—xx
Series:
WH = high temp. liquid to water (hydronic)
Nominal Size:
90 = 8 ton (nominal)
Functions:
H = Heating
Refrigerant:
B = R134a
Voltage Code:
2 = 208-3-60
4 = 460-3-60
5 = 575-3-60
Compressor Type:
S = single stage scroll
Outdoor Loop Exchanger:
C = copper/steel coaxial
Z = CuNi/steel coaxial
Indoor Loop Exchanger:
C = copper/steel coaxial
Z = CuNi/steel coaxial
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
1-Jul-2019 Page   3 000682SPC-04 ISSUE 03
 Indoor loop water heating to 160°F / 71 °C (as opposed to 130°F / 54°C for R410a W-series units), with a
minimum source loop temperature of 45°F / 7°C.
 TUV listed for electrical certification
 Satin galvanized steel cabinet with powder coat finish
 Acoustically insulated cabinet (1/2” & 1” thick)
 All connections located on same side
 Access panels on all four sides, serviceable from two; swing out electrical box for compressor access
 Refrigeration service ports located inside unit (1/4” Schrader)
 Insulated coaxial heat exchanger and piping, available in copper or cupro-nickel (CuNi)
 1-1/4” brass FNPT fittings for loop connections
 Connection points for outdoor and indoor circulator pump power
 Single-stage Copeland scroll compressor
 Dual-grommet-mounted compressor for reduced noise and vibration
 Suction line accumulator
 Liquid line filter-dryer & sight glass
 Electronic Expansion Valve (EEV)
 Refrigerant high and low pressure sensors
 Suction line temperature sensor
 Manual reset high pressure control
 Temperature sensors on all 4 water lines
 Advanced control board with BACnet interface for remote operation and data access including all sensor
data and alarm conditions, PWM outputs (or 0-10VDC), configurable analog inputs (0-5VDC or 4-20mA)
with onboard 5VDC, 12VDC and 24VDC power supplies
 USB port for complete data access using Windows laptop computer and provided software; including real-
time charting, data logging, and diagnostic functionality with manual override operation
 2 x 16 LCD display for control and data access
 Unit may be configured for standalone operation with outdoor reset functionality (requires outdoor temper-
ature sensor accessory)